

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2072

Page 1, line 3, replace "57-40.3-05.1" with "57-40.3-05"

Page 1, line 6, remove "and" and after "57-37.1-14" insert ", and 57-40.3-05.1"

Page 1, line 8, remove "and" and after "depository" insert ", and the requirement of a seller's certificate under the motor vehicle excise tax"

Page 2, replace lines 6 through 20 with:

"SECTION 3. AMENDMENT. Section 57-40.3-05 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

57-40.3-05. Purchaser to furnish motor vehicle purchaser's certificate to director of the department of transportation. Any person purchasing a motor vehicle and any person acquiring a motor vehicle by way of gift from a husband or wife, parent or child, or from a brother or sister shall complete a motor vehicle purchaser's certificate in such form and manner as may be prescribed by the director of the department of transportation, showing a complete description of the motor vehicle, the seller's name and address, the buyer's name and address, the full purchase price of the vehicle, trade-in allowance and description of the trade-in, if any, whether the vehicle was the subject of a gift, and any other information that the director of the department of transportation may require. ~~If the motor vehicle was the subject of a sale, the purchaser must, upon request of the department of transportation, also attach to the motor vehicle purchaser's certificate a copy of the seller's certificate required under section 57-40.3-05.1."~~

Page 2, line 22, replace "section" with "sections" and after "57-37.1-12" insert "and 57-40.3-05.1"

Renumber accordingly